CAIRO TOWN BOARD
July 03, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

N/A

New Business:

None

Correspondence:

1. Resignation Letter for the Water/Sewer/Ambulance Clerk
2. Dog Control Officer Inspection Report

Resolutions:

2023-142
2023-143
2023-144
2023-145
2023-146
2023-147
2023-148
2023-149
2023-150
2023-151
2023-152
2023-153
2023-154
2023-155

2023-156

Approve Full Time to Part Time Laborer - Pelliccia

Accept Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills - June 2023

Approve Use of Acra Community Center Lawn

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report — June 2023

Approve the Extension of the Town of Cairo Sewer District

Approve the Extension of the Town of Cairo Water District

Approve to Hire Zoning/Code Compliance Officer

Authorize Salary Increase for Bookkeeper Pay

Authorize Salary Increase for Town Employees

Authorize Salary Increase for Code Enforcement Officer

Authorize Salary Increase for Building Inspector

Authorize Salary Increases for Building Department Clerk

Authorize Public Hearing - Zoning Law and Map

Authorize Highway Superintendent to Purchase Equipment at State
Auction

Appoint Ambulance Administrator



Report of Committees —

Jason Watts -

Mary-Jo Cords -

Debra Bogins -

Tim Powers -

Michael Flaherty —

Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Assessor

Insurance/Health Insurance
Library

Community Center

Highway
Water/Sewer

Ambulance
Animal Control
Greene County EMS

Courts
Police
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair



