

CAIRO TOWN BOARD July 03, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: N/A

New Business:

None

Correspondence:

- 1. Resignation Letter for the Water/Sewer/Ambulance Clerk
- 2. Dog Control Officer Inspection Report

Auction 2023-156 Appoint Ambulance Administrator

Resolutions:

2023-142	Approve Full Time to Part Time Laborer – Pelliccia
2023-143	Accept Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills – June 2023
2023-144	Approve Use of Acra Community Center Lawn
2023-145	Receipt of Monthly Supervisor's Report – June 2023
2023-146	Approve the Extension of the Town of Cairo Sewer District
2023-147	Approve the Extension of the Town of Cairo Water District
2023-148	Approve to Hire Zoning/Code Compliance Officer
2023-149	Authorize Salary Increase for Bookkeeper Pay
2023-150	Authorize Salary Increase for Town Employees
2023-151	Authorize Salary Increase for Code Enforcement Officer
2023-152	Authorize Salary Increase for Building Inspector
2023-153	Authorize Salary Increases for Building Department Clerk
2023-154	Authorize Public Hearing – Zoning Law and Map
2023-155	Authorize Highway Superintendent to Purchase Equipment at State

Report of Committees –

Jason Watts - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board

Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Insurance/Health Insurance

Library

Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway

Water/Sewer

Tim Powers - Ambulance

Animal Control

Greene County EMS

Michael Flaherty - Courts

Police

Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair